THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

			A SUMIMARY	** ~	L
	DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOA	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-5b		
	Urgent Routin	e	F	GENDA DATE	ember 2, 2010
	CEO Concurs with Recommendati			ote Required YES	NO 🔳
SUE	BJECT:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Approval of a Commendation for C American Legion's Citizen of the Y		Upon Being Nar	ned the 2010 Modes	sto Post 74
STA	FF RECOMMENDATIONS:				
	Approve a commendation for Ode Legion's Citizen of the Year.	₃sa Johnson Ur	on Being Named	the 2010 Modesto	Post 74 American
	Contact Person: Christine Ferrarc	Tallman	Phone N	lumber: 525-4494	
FIS	CAL IMPACT:				
	There is no fiscal impact associate	d with this item			
BO	ARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:			No. 2010-	678
a A E A 1 2 3 4	On motion of Supervisor O'Brien nd approved by the following vote, yes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chilo loes: Supervisors: No xcused or Absent: Supervisors: No bstaining: Supervisor: No bstaining: Supervisor: No) X Approved as recommended) Denied) Approved as amended) Other: 10TION:	esa, Monteith, De ne ne ne	Martini, and Chairm	an Grover	

Aerraro stine

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

Citizen of the Year Committee Year 2010

24 October 2010

County Board of Supervisors Chairman Jeff Grover 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95353 2010 OCT 26 A 11: 30

You are invited to attend Modesto Post 74 American Legion's sixtyfourth Citizen of the Year and Veterans Day observance dinner.

The dinner will be held at the American Legion Hall, 1001 S. Santa Cruz Avenue, Modesto, on Thursday November 11, 2010. There will be a no-host social hour at 6:00 p.m., dinner at 7:00 p.m., and a program at 8:00 p.m. The cost of the dinner is \$10.00 per person.

Our Citizen of the Year for 2010 is community leader and educator Odessa Johnson. Please join us in honouring this person who has contributed so much to our community. In past years the Board of Supervisors has issued a proclamation honouring the Citizen of the Year recipient. A resume of Mrs. Johnson is enclosed in this mailing for your information and for the information of the other members of the Board. In past years, we have not had many representatives of our county government attend. We feel that recognizing and honouring one of our stellar citizens should be a high priority for our elected officials. Many of our county's leaders are past Citizens of the Year and will be in attendance.

Please RSVP to (209) 664-1599 if you can attend.

Alfred E. Menshew For the Committee

COY2010 Invitation to Board of Supervisors